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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P588706

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-2102-135-1)

INNOVATION CENTER

12/8/2021

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

FMR-24-2-LD4-1HI-35-UNV-81-94-EDD

2X2 FMR TROFFER WITH .156 CLEAR PC FIXTURE SIDE AND .187 CLEAR

TEMPERED GLASS ENVIRONMENTAL SIDE LENSES WITH, 80 CRI AND 3500K CCT LEDS

N/A

2323.0 lumens

N/A

107.5 lumens/watt
1.19/1.23/1.33

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

21.6
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P588706

Scaled Data Report

O

CATALOG NUMBER: FMR-24-2-LD4-1HI-35-UNV-81-94-EDD
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Lighting Solutions

30f6



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P588706

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: FMR-24-2-LD4-1HI-35-UNV-81-94-EDD

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

X =
S =

O NOULDE WN P O

=
o

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
110 105 101 98 107 103 100 96
100 93 86 81 98 91 85 80
92 82 74 68 89 80 73 67
84 73 64 58 82 71 64 58
78 65 57 50 76 64 56 50
72 59 50 44 70 58 50 44
67 53 45 39 65 53 45 39
62 49 41 35 61 48 40 35
58 45 37 31 57 44 37 31
54 41 34 29 53 41 33 28
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2480 2480 2480
2472 2473 2525
2422 2443 2460
2441 2428 2442
2400 2400 2426
2326 2377 2403
2294 2334 2397
2240 2299 2350
2153 2257 2267
2088 2162 2165
2019 2110 2070
1924 1962 1947
1799 1817 1785
1604 1645 1593
1376 1381 1343
1090 1088 1046
730 710 682
398 392 367

20
50
50

111
99
87
77
69
62
56
51
47
43
40

30

111
96
82
71
62
55
49
44
40
36
33

10

111
93
78
66
57
49
43
39
34
31
28

20
30
50

106
95
84
75
67
60
54
50
46
42
39

@ C

30

106
93

80
69
61
54
48
43
39
36
33

10

106
90
76
65
56
49
43
38
34
31
28

20
10
50

102
91
81
72
65
58
53
48
44
41
38

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
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47
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39
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10

102
88
75
64
55
48
43
38
34
31
28

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
86
73
62
53
46
41
36
32
29
26
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P588706

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: FMR-24-2-LD4-1HI-35-UNV-81-94-EDD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 86.7 3.7
10°-20° 245.7 10.6
20°-30° 368.1 15.8
30°-40° 436.3 18.8
40°-50° 437.1 18.8
50°-60° 371.0 16.0
60°-70° 250.2 10.8
70°-80° 109.9 4.7
80°-90° 17.9 0.8
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 700.6 30.2
0°-40° 1136.9 48.9
0°-60° 1945.1 83.7
0°-90° 2323.0 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 2323.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

@ C

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
922 922 922 922 922
915 913 916 913 935 86
876 866 872 876 876 244
783 788 801 811 809 362
682 684 700 716 716 423
549 559 568 583 569 424
410 407 418 415 415 365
252 249 258 248 250 251
105 103 105 97 101 112
13 12 13 12 12 19
0 0 0 0 0

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P588706
CATALOG NUMBER: FMR-24-2-LD4-1HI-35-UNV-81-94-EDD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
o[ 9217 9217 9217 9217 9217
25°| 9297 9227 9161 9237 9284
so| 9152 913.0 9155 9128  934.8
75°] 8964 9046  909.3 9064  907.7
10°| 8864 8835 8941 9015  900.4
125°| 8757 8799 8805 8885  889.2
15°| 8762  866.1 8715 8760 8764
17.5°| 8422 8532  856.8 8672  854.3
20°] 838.0 8301 8380 8486  847.0
225°| 8125 8035 8207 8301  829.5
25°| 7834  787.7  800.6 8110  809.4
275°| 7580  763.0 7813 7957 7864
30°| 7383 7358 7513 7641 7713
325°| 7032 7123 7303 7431 7363
35°] 6819 6839  699.8 7159 7155
375°| 6447 6541 6763  680.8 676.7
40° 6129 6223 6424 6473 6453
425°| 5894 5911 6084 6140  605.0
45°| 5486 5589  568.1  582.8  569.0
475°| 5139 5186 5386  542.6  535.3
50°| 4823  484.0 5041  499.2 4945
52.5°| 4427 4497 4610  460.1 4545
55°| 4101  407.4 4181 4152  415.1
575°| 3709 3757 3845 3800 3727
60°| 3343 3344 3376 3325 3316
62.5°| 2935 2949 2956 2893 2995
65°| 2519 2486 2584 2485  250.2
67.5°| 2137 2154 2145 2083 2106
70°| 1749 1771 1755 1685  170.7
725°| 1395 1369 1385 1297 1338

75° 104.8 102.7 104.6 97.2 100.6
77.5° 71.4 73.1 71.9 68.0 70.2
80° 47.1 45.8 45.8 43.6 44.0
82.5° 27.5 26.2 25.8 25.1 26.2
85° 12.9 12.5 12.7 12.4 11.9
87.5° 4.6 4.8 4.8 4.5 4.3
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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